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RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

NEW MEXICO OIt CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geologicol & Engineering Bureou -

1220 South St. Froncis Drive, Sonto Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPTICAIION CHECKTIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING ATTHE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Appliconl: Mewbourne Oil Company OGRID Jtlg6!s1 r+7++

Well NOmg. ChileVerde 23124W}DAFed Com#lH & WOEH Fed Com #lH API . 30-0t5-49505149564

Pool: Lone Tree Draw; Wolfcamp PoolCode. e7208

SUBMIT ACCURAIE AND COMPTETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPTICATION
INDICAIED BETOW

I ) IYPE OF APPLICAIION: Check those which opply for [A]
A. Locotion - Spocing Unit - Simultoneous Dedicotion

INst E NSPe*o.,EcTAREA) ff NSPrr*o*oTroNUN,T) trso

B. Check one only for I I ] or I ll ]
I I ] Commingling -Storoge -Meosurement

E onc lcrs EpLc [] pc I oLs nolvt
I ll ] lnjection - Disposol- Pressure lncreose - Enhonced Oil Recovery

I wrx IPMX ISWD EtPt f] rOn E ppn
FOR OCD ONtY

Notice Complete

Applicotion
Content
Complete

F. E Surfoce owner
G.E For oll of the obove, proof of notificotion or publicotion is ottoched, ond/or,
H. E No notice required

3) CERIIFICATION: I hereby certify thot the informotion submitted with ihis opplicotion for
odministrotive opprovol is occurote ond complete to ihe best of my knowledge. I olso
understond thoi no oclion will be token on this opplicotion untilthe required informotion ond
notificoiions ore submitted to the Division.

Nole; Stolement must be completed by on individuol wilh mqnqgeriol ond/or supervisory copocily.

51912022

Joshua Anderson Dote

Print or Type Nome
432-682-3715

Phone Number

Joshua Anderson
.j anderson@)mewbo ume. com

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which opply.
A. I Offset operotors or leose holders
B. E Royolty, overriding royolty owners, revenue owners
C.E Applicotion requires published notice
D. E Notificotion ond/or concurrent opprovol by SLO

E. E Notificotion ond/or concurrent opprovol by BLM

Signoture

oigitally signed by Joshua Anderson
Dale:202205 06 16:07:g -0500'

e-moil Address

ID NO. 144881 NSP - 2141

pLEL2227054900



MswnouRrun Orr CoptpRlv
5OO WEsT TExAs AVENUE, SUITE 1O2O

MTDLAND, TExAs 7 97 07- 427 9

TELEPHoNE (432') 682-37 75

}lf.ay 23,2022

Via Certified Mail

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe

Division Director

Re: Application for Non Standard Proration Unit
Chile Verde23124 W0DA Fed Com #lH
API No. 30-015-49505
Surface Location: 1115 FNL & 380 FWL (Unit D) (Sec. 23)
Proposed First Perf: 660 FNL & 330 FWL (Unit D) (Sec. 23)
Bottomhole Location: 660 FNL & 100 FEL (Unit A) (Sec. 24)
Proposed Last Perf: 660 FNL & 100 FEL (Unit A) (Sec. 24)
Chile Verde23l24 W0EH Fed Com #lH
API No. Pending 30-015-49564
Surface Location: 1139 FNL & 395 FWL (Unit E) (Sec. 23)
Proposed First Perf: 1980 FNL & 330 FWL (Unit E) (Sec. 23)
Bottomhole Location: 1980 FNL & 100 FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 24)
Proposed Last Perf: 1980 FNL & 100 FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 24)
Sections 23 &24, T-21-S, R-27-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.16.15(BX5), Mewboume Oil Company ("Mewbourne") respectfully
requests administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit for its proposed Chile Verde 23124 wells
listed above. These wells will be drilled as horizontal oil wells inthe Lone Tree Draw Wolfcamp (Oil) Pool
(97205). The current spacing unit is a320 acreunit, made up of 40 acre building blocks, with 330' set backs
for the pool rules. Mewbourne is seeking an expanded 640 acre unit, with 330' set backs.

The Chile Verde 23l24W0DAFed Com #lH and Chile Verde 23l24W0EHFed Com #lH will be dedicated
to a standard 640-acre oil spacing and proration unit comprising the N/2 of Section 23 and the N/2 of
Section 24.There are currently no other existing Wolfcamp Oil wells producing from within the proposed

spacing unit.

The non-standard proration unit is necessary in order to maximize the recovery of oil and gas reserves from
the Wolfcamp formation underlying the N/2 of Section 23 andthe N/2 of Section 24.

The affected offset acreage comprises the NE/4SE 14 & El2NEl4 of Section 22, SEl4SEl4 of Section 15,

Sl2Sl2 of Section 13, Sl2Sl2 of Section 14, the Nl2Sl2 of Section 24 and the N/2Sl2 of Section 23 alI in
T21S-R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico and the SW/4SW/4 of Section 18, and the W2NW4 of Section

19 in T21S-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. There is currently Wolfcamp production within the offset
acreage. Consequently, notice of this application is being provided to all parties listed on the attached list
ofaffected parties.



Attached is a Form C-102 showing the surface, first take point, and bottomhole locations for the Chile
Verde 23|24W0DA Fed Com #lH and Chile Verde 23|24W0EH Fed Com #1H. Also, attached is a map
showing the affected offset acreage, a horizontal well plan, notice list and offset notice letter.

Mewbourne is seeking approval of this NSP to eliminate the need for separate production facilities and
additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative rights within
the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

Notice by certified mail, retum receipt requested, has been given to the affected parties listed in the
notification list attached.

Thank you for your consideration ofthis application. Should you have any questions regarding the above,
please email me at janderson@mewboume.com or call me aI (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOTJRNE OIL COMPAIIY

Josh Anderson, RPL
Landman

Xc: OCD-Hobbs



Re:

MnwsouRNE OrL Col,rpRly
500 Wnsr TExAs AvENUE, Surrr 1020

MTDLAND, TExAs 797 01-4279

TELEPHoNE (432) 682-37 75

May 9,2022

Via Certilied Mail

Affected Parties (See Attached List)

Application for Non Standard Proration Unit
Chile Verde23124 WODA Fed Com #lH
API No. 30-015-49505
Surface Location: 1115 FNL & 380 FWL (Unit D) (Sec. 23)
Proposed First Perf: 660 FNL & 330 FWL (Unit D) (Sec. 23)
Bottomhole Location: 660 FNL & 100 FEL (Unit A) (Sec. 24)
Proposed Last Perf: 660 FNL & 100 FEL (Unit A) (Sec. 2a)
Chile Verde23/24 WOEH Fed Com #lH
API No. Pending 30-015-49564
Surface Location: I 139 FNL & 395 FWL (Unit E) (Sec. 23)
Proposed First Perf: 1980 FNL & 330 FWL (Unit E) (Sec. 23)
Bottomhole Location: 1980 FNL & 100 FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 2a)
Proposed Last Perf: 1980 FNL & 100 FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 24)
Sections 23 &24, T-21-S, F.-27-F,, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of Mewbourne Oil Company's (MOC) Application for Non Standard Proration Unit for
the Chile Verde 23|24W0DA Fed Com #lH and Chile Verde 23124W0EH Fed Com #lH wells in Sections
23 & 24, T-21-S, F.-27-8, Eddy County, New Mexico. You are being sent a copy of this Application per
OCD's requirements to notifu the interest owners in the affected offset acreage. If you have any objection
to this Application, notification should be given within 20 days of the date of this letter. The Application
has been filed with the OCD as of this date.

MOC is seeking approval of the non-standard proration unit to eliminate the need for separate production
facilities and additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative
rights with the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact me via telephone aI 432-682-3715 or
via email at ianderson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Josh Anderson, RPL
Landman
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List of Affected Entitres

Section 22-2LS-278: Unit I
MRC Permian Company
One Lincoln Center

5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500

Dallas, Texas 75240

Attn: General Land Manager

Section 14.-213-278: Unit O
Foundation Energy Management, LLC
5057 Keller Springs Rd., Suite 650
Addison, Texas 75001
Attn: Land Manager

None:
Section I3-2IS-278
Section l5-2ls-278
Section 22-2IS-27E
Section 23-213-278
Section 24-213-278
Section 18-21S-28E
Section 19-21S-28E



Spacing Unit NSP Map
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Acreage
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertif ied mai l.com

Monday, August 8,20221:44 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

x

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836897846633282384 and reference

number of Chilie Verde 23 24 was successfully delivered to Land Manager at

Foundation Energy Management LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleGertifiedMait.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Cl ient Services Grou p-Assi stan ce

, ,i,.:'.-':;; I ,:jai:.ll:, ::i.)r

. : '.

.1.,,:" \il )'::'' 11i'

888-462-1750 ext. 2 assistance@simplecertifiedmail.com

.,ii.11.):: ., .('t:t _,:f.i. r l.- li. r. :i; r';::rr'.,t_!tl

1



t%-- x Simole*5 CertifiedMailcom
jla ast 6& f.!/ brBfBgp
xw ertsJ ltld "

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 811612022

Client Name: Mewbourne Oil ComPanY

Certified with RR(E) item number 941 4836897846633273054,
addressed to General Land Manager

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 6, 2022,8:02 pm, MIDLAND,
TX79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to

SimpleCertifiedMail.com.

The above i e e use edMail.com

clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal
r

General Land Manager
MRC Permian Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240
Reference #: Chilie Yerde 23 24
Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

Service.



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

David Johns <djohns@matadorresources.com>

Friday, September 16,2022 5:06 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI RE: Chile Verde 23/24 NSP

Sorry for the late response. We have received.

Have a great weekend,

David Johns
[andman
Matador Resources Company
5400 tBJ Freeway, 5uite 1500

Dallas, TX75240
(97 21 6Lg -L259 ( off ice)

{281l,74s-2625 (cell)

d iohns@matadorresources.com

From: Josh Anderson <janderson@ Mewbourne.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September L4,202211:09 AM

To: David Johns <djohns@matadorresources.com>
Subject: RE: Chile Verde 23124 NSP

"*EXTERNAL EMAIL'"
David,

Circling back around, can you please confirm that you received our NSP application for the above captioned propsect?

I know we've sent several, but hopefully this is the last one

Let me know please

Thanks,

Josh Anderson, RPL
Petroleum Landman
500 West Texas Ave.. Suite 1020
Midland, fX7970L
Phone: (432) 682-37ts
Cell: (405) 406-8982

W''-wWwmEott eo.4

From: Josh Anderson
Sent: Wednesday, September 7,2022 6:39 PM

1



To: David Johns <diohns@matado[esources.com>
Subject: RE: Chile Verde 23/24 NSP

David,

Please see email below. Did you guys receive this?

Let me know please

Thanks,

Josh Anderson, RPL
Petroleum Landman
500 West Texas Ave.. Suite 1020
Midland, TX7970l
Phone: (432) 682-371.5
Cell: (405) 406-8982

From: Josh Anderson
Sent: Tuesday, August 23,2022 10:19 AM

To: David Johns <diohns@matadorresources.com>
Subject: Chile Verde 23/24 NSP

David,

Attached are the Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit that were mailed to MRC Permian Company at the end of
July, for the above captioned prospect.

The Certified mailing system doesn't show that the mailings were signed for. Can you confirm receipt of said mailings or
execute the Waiver Letter attached?

Let me know please

Thanks,

Josh Anderson, RPL
Petroleum Landman
500 West Texas Ave.. Suite 1020
Midland, TX7970L
Phone: (432) 682-37t5
Cell: (405) 406-8982

frffifuffiteul co.d

This message is strictly confidential and is for the sole use of the intended recipient. lf you are not the intended recipient of
this message, you may not disclose, print, copy, disseminate or otherwise use this message or the information included
herein. lf you are not the intended recipient, please reply and notify the sender (only) and promptly delete the message.
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District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  144881

CONDITIONS
Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:

14744
Action Number:

144881
Action Type:

[UF­NSP] Non­Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created
By

Condition Condition
Date

llowe NSP ­ 2141 is approved. The approved Order can be retrieved at the following OCD: website. https://ocdimage.emnrd.nm.gov/imaging/AEOrderCriteria.aspx 9/27/2022


